

## **Pacific Palisades Community Council**

January 31, 2024

Los Angeles City Council Housing & Homelessness Committee (HHC):

Hon. Nithya Raman, Chair, HHC

Hon. Bob Blumenfield, Vice-Chair and Hon. Marqueece Harris-Dawson, Hon. Monica Rodriguez & Hon.

John S. Lee, Members, HHC

Los Angeles City Council Transportation Committee (CTC):

Hon. Heather Hutt, Chair, CTC

Hon. Traci Park, Vice-Chair and Hon. Katy Yaroslavsky, Hon. Eunisses Hernandez & Hon. Nithya Raman, Members, CTC

Via email to all addressees and submission to the City Clerk online filing portal in CF 23-0914

## Re: CF 23-0914 / Park: - Regulation of Oversized Vehicle/RV Parking: SUPPORT

Dear Councilmembers:

Pacific Palisades Community Council (PPCC) has for fifty years been the most broad-based organization and voice of the Palisades community.

At its regularly scheduled public Board meeting on January 25, 2024, after full consideration and discussion, the PPCC Board passed the following motion unanimously:

"Pacific Palisades Community Council supports CF 23-0914 (Park), which calls for recommendations for a citywide program to designate streets where RVs/oversize vehicles can safely park with access to services, including housing navigation, portable restrooms, automotive repair and septic tank disposal, and would also restrict RV parking in residential areas, commercial corridors and other sensitive areas."

For these reasons, we respectfully urge your respective committees to consider the above-referenced Council File at the earliest opportunity and that you pass the motion for recommendation to the full City Council.

Thank you for your consideration.

Sincerely,

Maryam Zar President Pacific Palisades Community Council